2025 PRO MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP
Unadilla - New Berlin, NY

Aug 16, 2025
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450 MOTO 2 - FASTEST LAP & SECTOR TIMES

#

# RIDER TIME # RIDER TIME # RIDER TIME RIDER TIME
1 18 Lawrence 2:18.0693 1 3 Tomac 40960 1 18 Lawrence 195947 1 3 Tomac 19.447 @
2 24 Hampshire 2:18.477® 2 32 Cooper 411174 2 24 Hampshire 19.768®) 2 18 Lawrence 19.477 @
3 3 Tomac 2:18.616 ) 3 96 Lawrence 41.124%) 3 3 Tomac 19.779 3 32 Cooper 19.550 (2
4 96 Lawrence 2:18.7276) 4 24 Hampshire 41.247) 4 32 Cooper 20.083® 4 96 Lawrence 19.565 (1
5 32 Cooper 2:19546( 5 18 Lawrence 41663 5 96 Lawrence 20.134®6) 5 24 Hampshire 19.616
6 94 Roczen 2:21.637) 6 94 Roczen 42006 6 37 Schock 20190 6 94 Roczen 19.708 (®
7 27 Stewart 2:21.7450G) 7 27 Stewart 42078 7 94 Roczen 20.229(M 7 51 Barcia 19.820 )
8 14 Ferrandis 2:21.845© 8 14 Ferrandis 423580) 8 14 Ferrandis 20254 8 14 Ferrandis 19.835 (6)
9 51 Barcia 2:22586) 9 51 Barcia 423720 9 27 Stewart 202693 9 27 Stewart 19.845 (©)
10 69 Webster 2:23563(10 10 37 Schock 42394010 10 992 Guillod 20299 10 70 Prado 19.942 (11
11 37 Schock 2:24309 11 69 Webster 4226204 11 69 Webster 20308 11 74 Locurcio 20.052 4
12 992 Guillod 2:24392@ 12 992 Guillod 43.161® 12 51 Barca 204943 12 992 Guillod 20.075 (9
13 86 Harrison 2:25375() 13 86 Harrison 43.229(1M 13 70 Prado 20.497 (1M 13 37 Schock 20.208 ®
14 74 Locurcio 2:256250G) 14 74 Locurcio 43.2340G) 14 102 Paturel 20.646 (13 14 102 Paturel 20.272 (10
15 70 Prado 2:26.326 15 70 Prado 4324913 15 74 Locurcio 20742 15 69 Webster 20.405 (10
16 102 Paturel 2:26.717(13) 16 102 Paturel 43.325(10 16 86 Harrison 20.7443) 16 35 Weltin 20.436 (10)
17 55 Miller 2:26.989 ®) 17 483 Carroll 43.650) 17 12 McElrath 20.764®) 17 86 Harrison 20.472 )
18 12 McElrath 2:27.451@ 18 55 Miller 43.680 (" 18 199 Short IV 20.865 (M 18 437 Luhovey 20.541 3
19 483 Carroll 2:27.7316) 19 12 McElrath 43704 19 55 Miller 20.867(12 19 12 McElrath 20.578 @)
20 199 Short IV 2:27.892(" 20 199 Short IV 43722 20 35 Weltin 20.884 @ 20 483 Carroll 20.637 @
21 35 Weltin 2:27.976 ® 21 53 Pape 43.857) 21 103 Verhaeghe 21.013@® 21 55 Miller 20.658 (12)
22 53 Pape 2:28201® 22 35 Weltin 43.868 22 53 Pape 21028 22 53 Pape 20.731@
23 351 Rogers 2:28.963( 23 97 Shelly 44.096 4 23 437 Luhovey 21.122 (14 23 199 Short IV 20.731 (1M
24 68 Hand 2:29.0494 24 68 Hand 44.103@ 24 97 Shelly 21.158©® 24 79  Miller 20.737 7
25 97 Shelly 2:29.306 ® 25 351 Rogers 44.261© 25 68 Hand 21.251 (19 25 401 Gardner 20.853 @
26 437 Luhovey 2:20.766 " 26 103 Verhaeghe 44415119 26 483 Carroll 21.281%) 26 68 Hand 20.858 (4
27 401 Gardner 2:30.834@ 27 268 Stine 44503 27 181 Arruda 21.288®) 27 97 Shelly 20.936 ®
28 181 Arruda 2:31.066 ) 28 437 Luhovey 44549 % 28 79 Miller 21304 28 700 Todd 20991
29 79 Miller 2:31.400) 29 401 Gardner 446824 29 535 Crown 21377 29 351 Rogers 21.107 ®
30 535 Crown 2:31.4303 30 79 Miller 44.788 ) 30 351 Rogers 21.387() 30 584 Durow 21.124 ®
31 103 Verhaeghe 2:31.575@ 31 535 Crown 44970 31 584 Durow 21.3876) 31 315 Groves 21129 @
32 315 Groves 2:31.981@® 32 181 Arruda 45158 32 315 Groves 21.454® 32 874 Williams 21.169 @
33 874 Williams 2:32.084@ 33 208 Leitzel 45.174®) 33 401 Gardner 21.514(M 33 181 Arruda 21.215@
34 700 Todd 2:32.555(@) 34 81 Jorgensen 452504 34 81 Jorgensen 21.547) 34 81 Jorgensen 21.299
35 81 Jorgensen 2:32579@ 35 700 Todd 45379@ 35 700 Todd 21.693@ 35 103 Verhaeghe 213210
36 208 Leitzel 2:33.1103) 36 584 Durow 45624 36 874 Williams 21.749 () 36 535 Crown 213830
37 268 Stine 2:33.436® 37 315 Groves 45.645 ) 37 268 Stine 21.794® 37 208 Leitzel 21.399 )
38 584 Durow 2:33.721@ 38 874 Williams 456944 38 208 Leitzel 21.936(® 38 268 Stine 21.704 (13)
39 148 Rodbell 2:35.251 ) 39 148 Rodbell 45.902 ®) 39 148 Rodbell 21.953() 39 148 Rodbell 21.839 @
40 746 Schmidt 2:41.625(® 40 746 Schmidt 48.001® 40 746 Schmidt 23516 40 746 Schmidt 23.006 @
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#
1 18
2 9%
3 69
4 3
5 32

RIDER
Lawrence

Lawrence
Webster
Tomac
Cooper

TIME
8.3823)
8.563 (1)
8.7274
8773 (M
8.787 (13
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#
24

32

RIDER
Hampshire
Cooper
Tomac
Barcia
Lawrence

TIME
10.573
10.830 @
10.886 )
10.963 ©
10.999 @

1
2
3
4
5

RIDER
Lawrence

Lawrence
Cooper
Tomac
Roczen

TIME
20323 @
20.363 @
20375 @
20.699 ©
20.857

# RIDER
1 18 Lawrence
2 24 Hampshire
3 96 Lawrence
4 14 Ferrandis
5

32 Cooper

TIME
16.474 ©
16.850 ©
16.918 @
17.109 ©
17131 M
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6 24
7 74
8 14
9 9%
10 27
1 37
12 12
13 199
14 55
15 992
16 401
17 51
18 70
19 102
20 79
21 53
22 351
23 535
24 208
25 437
26 86
27 68
28 81
29 268
30 97
31 483
32 103
33 874
34 35
35 700
36 148
37 181
38 315
39 584
40 746

Hampshire
Locurcio
Ferrandis
Roczen
Stewart
Schock
McElrath
Short IV
Miller
Guillod
Gardner
Barcia
Prado
Paturel
Miller
Pape
Rogers
Crown
Leitzel
Luhovey
Harrison
Hand
Jorgensen
Stine
Shelly
Carroll
Verhaeghe
Williams
Weltin
Todd
Rodbell
Arruda
Groves
Durow
Schmidt

8.886 9
9.006 )
9.131 4
9.169 ©
9.186 @
9.274 4
9.307 @
9.312(10)
9.313 (M)
9.350 @
9.394 (5
9.419 @
9.440 @
9.495 4
9.550 (13)
9.563 @
9.570 (%)
9.573 )
9.604 @
9.605 @
9.605 (©
9.669 (12)
9.685 (8
9.726 12
9.737 )
9.759 @
9.806 (©)
9.839 @)
10.015 @
10.061 4
10.090 @
10.127
10.130 @
10.238 4
10.521@

94
96
27
14
86
12
69
70
992
55
74
35
53
351
37
401
68
483
199
102
81
97
181
79
103
584
315
535
437
268
700
208
874
746
148

Roczen
Lawrence
Stewart
Ferrandis
Harrison
McElrath
Webster
Prado
Guillod
Miller
Locurcio
Weltin
Pape
Rogers
Schock
Gardner
Hand
Carroll
Short IV
Paturel
Jorgensen
Shelly
Arruda
Miller
Verhaeghe
Durow
Groves
Crown
Luhovey
Stine
Todd
Leitzel
Williams
Schmidt
Rodbell

11.080
11.093 @
11.161®
11.191 D
11.198 (9
11.239®
11.407 @
11.425 ©
11.447 ©
11.594 ()
11.630 @
11.707 ®
11.707 ®
11.755 ©
11.819 @
11.855 &
11.891@
11.923
11.941 @
11.955 (10)
11.990 )
12.021 @
12.035 @
12.099 ()
12.101
12.161®
12.229
12.253
12.276 ®
12.410 ®
125157
12.525 @
12.561 @
12.940 @
13.040 )

6

7

8

9

10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

24
37
102
14
51
992
27
69
35
483
351
70
74
12
86
437
55
199
53
103
401
181
268
68
874
79
81
97
208
535
700
584
315
148
746

Hampshire
Schock
Paturel
Ferrandis
Barcia
Guillod
Stewart
Webster
Weltin
Carroll
Rogers
Prado
Locurcio
McElrath
Harrison
Luhovey
Miller
Short IV
Pape
Verhaeghe
Gardner
Arruda
Stine
Hand
Williams
Miller
Jorgensen
Shelly
Leitzel
Crown
Todd
Durow
Groves
Rodbell
Schmidt

21.029 @
21.042 N
21.207 @
21.250 ®
21.260
21.339 (10
21.389 (9
21432
21.446 @
21.447 0
21.501@
21.532(12)
21.620 ("
21.6711 ()
21.734 D
21.752 (14
21.765 7
21.776
21.803 @
21.953 @
22.002 (M
22115 @
2217112
22.226
2212
222130
223283
22339 @
22.356 @
22.419 ®
22.6711@
22.671 (10
22.695 @
22.829 @
23.782 ("

O 0 N o

10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

27

37

69

51

94
437
992
55

86

53

102
70

199
35

74
483
351
97
315
79

12
401
700
584
68

103
181
874
81

535
208
268
148
746

Tomac
Stewart
Schock
Webster
Barcia
Roczen
Luhovey
Guillod
Miller
Harrison
Pape
Paturel
Prado
Short IV
Weltin
Locurcio
Carroll
Rogers
Shelly
Groves
Miller
McElrath
Gardner
Todd
Durow
Hand
Verhaeghe
Arruda
Williams
Jorgensen
Crown
Leitzel
Stine
Rodbell
Schmidt

17.154 )
17.168
17.324 M
17.392 13)
17.395 4
17.401 M
17.440 (9
17577 @
17.579 (10
17.599 4)
17.635 ©
17.704 (9
17.896 @
17.933 (12
17.957 &
1797110
18.001 @
18.017 @
18.022 @
18.108 4
18.172®
18.224 @
18.229 @
18.244 @
18.245 4
18.286 @
18.381 0
18.450 4
18.556 (4)
18.569 @
18.5711 @
18.751 @
18.808 4
18.958 (@
19.420 @
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